nationalgrid

Chester Road, Lynbrook NY Installation of Remote Control Valve Project



This is an important notice. Please have it translated.

Este es un aviso importante. Sírvase mandarlo traducir. Este é um aviso importante. Quiera mandá-lo traduzir.

Avis important. Veuillez traduire immediatement.

Questa è un'informazione importante, si prega di tradurla.

Это очень важное сообщение. Пожалуйста, попросите чтобы вам его перевели.

Dies ist ein wichtiger Hinweis. Bitte lassen Sie es übersetzen.

Αυτή είναι μια σημαντική ειδοποίηση. Σε παρακαλώ, μετέφρασέ το. Đây là một thông báo quan trọng. Xin hãy dịch nó. 這是一個重要的通知。請翻譯一下.

이것은 중요한 공지입니다. 번역해 주세요.

これは重要な通知です。翻訳してもらってください。

זו הודעה חשובה .בבקשה תתרגם את זה.

ਇਹ ਇੱਕ ਜਰੂਰੀ ਨੌਂਟਿਸ ਹੈ। ਕਿਰਪਾ ਕਰਕੇ ਇਸਦਾ ਅਨੁਵਾਦ ਕਰਵਾਓ।

Planned construction in your neighborhood

Dear Sir or Madam,

Energy plays a critical role in our day-to-day lives and ensures the well-being of our community. That's why we are investing in infrastructure improvements that will help us to provide safe and reliable energy to our customers for years to come.

National Grid is writing to notify you of plans to perform a project in your neighborhood. This project will take place on Chester Road, in front of the Barasch Field in the Mill River Complex Park. The project will install a Remote Control Valve (RCV) to modernize the existing energy delivery system. Construction is scheduled to begin approximately in July, 2022. Please refer to the map on the next page for your reference.

We will be working in your neighborhood.

Date: To begin July, 2022.

Completion time: October, 2022.

Construction days and hours: <u>Day hours: 8 AM to 4 PM</u> (occasional non-weekday work may be required).

*Schedule subject to change

Where: On Chester Road, in front of the Barasch Field in the Mill River Complex Park Lynbrook, NY

What you can expect during construction.

Typical natural gas work includes:

- Marking out underground utilities within the project scope area (e.g., water, sewer, gas, electric, etc.).
- Excavation of the street and/or sidewalk and laying of new gas route.
- Temporary disruption of street parking.
- Temporary and then permanent restoration of disturbed areas in accordance with the Nassau County specifications. **Traffic:** Will be open but modified during construction hours. A traffic flagger will be on-site during work hours to safely direct vehicles.

Please know National Grid and its contractors will remain vigilant by continuing to adhere to all COVID 19 safety guidelines set by the CDC, New York State, and our local permitting authorities, protecting our employees, customers and the public.

Smell gas. Act fast.

MOVE your family and pets to a safe area outside, and call 911 or alert National Grid's gas emergency contact number 1-800-490-0045 on Long Island and the Rockaway Peninsula. Never assume someone else will call.



Project Introduction Letter

Installation of Remote Control Valve (RCV) Project

Please note: changes to traffic pattern on Chester Road. Detour and construction signs will be in place. When construction is done for the day the site will be secured and plated.

Safety is our priority, please be mindful of the site during and after construction hours. Please plan ahead and use alternate routes if possible.

Scam Awareness - Important Reminders:

- National Grid employees and contractors carry photo identification cards. If someone requests entry into your home or business and does not show the proper ID, don't let that person in. Please call National Grid at 1-718-643-4050 or your local law enforcement.
- National Grid does not seek payment in the field for work being performed. If you are solicited for money as it relates to these services, do not provide it and please call us immediately.

We are committed to the safety of our crews, contractors and our customers. For your safety, please do not enter the work areas during construction. If you smell gas, dial 9-1-1 immediately. Also, be aware that all National Grid employees are required to carry a photo ID badge.

We all appreciate your cooperation and assistance as we safely move forward with this project. We value your community, input and support. Please do not hesitate to contact us if you have any questions or concerns regarding the project.

For our current National Grid customers.

There will be no interruption to your gas service during this project.

We're here for you if you have any questions about the project. Sincerely,

Lissette A. Lugo

Stakeholder Management Lead Specialist

Phone: 631-755-5338

Email: box.liprojects@nationalgrid.com Webpage: <a href="mailto:ngtid:ngt Project Map Chester Road, Lynbrook NY



